





REGD. OFFICE : 18, R. N. MUKHERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 001, INDIA Ph. 2210-8828, 2248-4922/4943, Fax : 91-33-22481693, E-mail : sushil@nagreeka.com

7167

Ref.: NEL/SE/Lost.SC/2018-19/21.12

Date -21/12/2018

10	No.		
The Deputy General Manager	The Deputy General Manager		
Corporate Relationship Department	Corporate Relationship Department		
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.		
1st Floor, New Trading Ring	Exchange Plaza		
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers	Bandra Kurla Complex		
Dalal Street Fort	Bandra (E)		
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051		
Scrip code : <b>- 521109</b>	Scrip Code : NAGREEKEXP		

## Sub.: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received communication by email dated 20/12/2018 (copy attached) from the shareholder of the Company regarding loss of share certificate, details of which are given below:

S1. No.	Name	Folio No	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares
1	Shanti Devi Kothari	S08784	6029	1738063 - 1738162	100

Kindly take a note of the same in your record.

Thanking you.

Yours truly, For Nagreeka Exports Limited

Or par Ihalm Gopal Sharma Assistant Company Secretary

Encl.: Stated as above

## vivek

From: Sent: To: Subject: shyam kothari <shykot@gmail.com> Friday, December 21, 2018 11:46 AM vivek Re: Procedure for Duplicate Shares

Dear Sir,

correct folio no is S08784

Thanking You.

Yours truly

On Thu, Dec 20, 2018 at 5:22 PM vivek <<u>compsect.nel@nagreeka.com</u>> wrote:

Dear Sir,

With reference to trail mail, Kindly provide us correct folio no.

Thanking You.

Yours truly

For Nagreeka Exports Limited

Gopal Sharma

From: shyam kothari [mailto:<u>shykot@gmail.com]</u> Sent: Thursday, December 20, 2018 1:41 PM To: <u>mdpldc@yahoo.com</u> Cc: <u>compsect.nel@nagreeka.com</u> Subject: Procedure for Duplicate Shares

Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt Ltd

1

Unit : Nagreeka Export

23 RN Mukherjee Road, 5th Floor,

Kolkata-700001

Dear Sirs,

## LOSS OF SHARES

I am Shanti Kothari shareholder of Nagreeka Exports Ltd. holding, We have lost the shares under folio no 002671

We are in the process of completing other procedures related to issue of duplicate shares and will revert to your office with the complete documents shortly.

I am Previously also send letter with Pan card & bank attestation form, but You have sent the letter without Other Document which is sen to u that we have not entertain any letter without signature of the holder.

Thanking You

Yours' Faithfully,

Shanti Kothari

23/8 Parsi Mohalla Chhawani

Indore.